

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 989/2019

SIMRAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHASH KUMAR PANKAJ

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.76246/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 26-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Ms. Preeti, Adv.
Mr Chandra Shekhar Suman, adv.
Ms. Harsha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Shankar Ray, Adv.
Mr. Abhik Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties are willing to explore the possibility of settlement of all contentious issues. To facilitate the parties to arrive at an amicable settlement, we direct the parties and their authorized representatives, to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi - 110001 on 22nd October, 2019 at 11.00 a.m.

The Coordinator may appoint an experienced Mediator to facilitate a settlement between the parties.

Awaiting the Mediator's Report, list the matter after six weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER